

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Utilities Committee

Wednesday, June 1, 2022

1:00 PM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast.

See meeting notice for details.

<u>502-2022</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Commissioner of

Purchases and Supplies to sell certain City-owned property not needed for public use located in the vicinity of 9103 Buckeye Road to Miceli-Lograsso Development Company, LLC for purposes of business expansion; and proffering certain representations for purposes of the Amended and

Restated Trust Indenture from the City of Cleveland.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Deborah Gray, Brian Kazy, Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental

Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 502-2022-Sell prop to Miceli Lograsso at 9103 Buckeye, CPP, PU, indenture

<u>503-2022</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Commissioner of

Purchases and Supplies to sell City-owned property no longer needed for the City's public use located on Green Road in the City of Beachwood to Beachwood Green LLC, for purposes of commercial development.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 503-2022-Sell property to Beachwood Green on Green Road PU

528-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. PS 2019-266 with Interpersonal Frequency LLC to provide website hosting services for the

various divisions of the Department of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 528-2022-Exercise option to renew K w Interperson Frequency for website hosti

534-2022 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to employ one or more professional consultants to host and manage billing systems and related systems and activities, for the Divisions of Water and Cleveland Public Power for a period of one year, with four options to renew for additional one year periods, the second of which is exercisable through

additional legislative authority.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 534-2022-Prof Serv to host and manage billing system.DOC (3)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of various sized PVC and FRE ductline materials, for the Division of Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities, for a period up to two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 536-2022-Req K PVC and FRE conduit (2)

<u>Item-479</u> Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for June 1, 2022

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for 6-1-2022</u>

(END)